CIVIL WAR HISTORY

Contents for September 1995

VOLUME FORTY-ONE

Johnny Ransom’s Imagination
by William Marvel

Civil War Nurse, Civil War Nursing:
Rebecca Usher of Maine
by Elizabeth D. Leonard

“The Grave of All My Comforts”: William Pitt Fessenden
as Secretary of the Treasury, 186465
by Robert Cook

The Confederacy Serves the Southern: The Construction
of the Southern Railway Network, 1861—65
by Scott Nelson

Book Reviews

NUMBER THREE

181

190

208

227

244

The cover illustration of William Pitt Fessenden is from
Abraham Lincoln: A History, by John G. Nicolay and John

Hay (New York: The Century Company, 1914), 9:96.



