CIVIL WAR HISTORY

Contents for September 1995

VOLUME FORTY-ONE	Number Three
Johnny Ransom's Imagination	
by William Marvel	181
Civil War Nurse, Civil War Nursing:	
Rebecca Usher of Maine by Elizabeth D. Leonard	190
"The Grave of All My Comforts": William Pitt Fessenden	
as Secretary of the Treasury, 1864–65 by Robert Cook	208
The Confederacy Serves the Southern: The Construction	
of the Southern Railway Network, 1861–65 by Scott Nelson	227
Book Reviews	244

The cover illustration of William Pitt Fessenden is from Abraham Lincoln: A History, by John G. Nicolay and John Hay (New York: The Century Company, 1914), 9:96.